ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS <u>ULUBARI, GUWAHATI</u>

Notice Inviting Tender

Assam Police Headquarters invites open tender through e-Tendering process for Design, Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Support of CCTV System With All Accessories as per Tender Specification in All Police Stations Of Assam.

To participate in the tender process through the e-procurement portal, the bidder should have a valid **Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II (minimum)** and will have to register in the portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> themselves.

The bidder who have downloaded the tender schedules containing the tender details, terms and conditions, from the portal shall submit their tender online on the portal <u>https://assamtenders.gov.in</u> with proof of payment of the non-refundable tender fee of **Rs.2,500/-**(**Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred**) through **Online mode** only. The tender should be submitted online, as per the date and time of submission prescribed in the schedule.

Published date	02-07-2021
Bid Document Download Start Date	02-07-2021
Clarification Start Date	02-07-2021
Clarification End Date	12-07-2021 through https://assamtenders.gov.in only
Bid Submission Start Date	17-07-2021 from 4:00 PM
Bid Submission End Date	22-07-2021 upto 2:30 PM
Bid Opening Date	22-07-2021 at 4:00 PM

The time frame for bidding activities are as follows:

Deputy Inspector General of Police (MPC) <u>Assam, Guwahati</u> Dated Guwahati, the 2nd July, 2021

No. S/V-684/2018-19/CCTV/All Dist/9 Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahati for favour of kind information w.r.t. Letter No. HMA.200/2020/338 dtd. 30-06-2021.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Printing & Stationary, Assam, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati 21 for publication in Assam Gazette.
- 3. The Chief Public Relation Officer (CPRO), Assam Police HQ for information & necessary action. He is requested to get the Notice published in the local News papers as well as in 2 (two) National News papers having all India circulation in two consecutive issues. 10 (ten) spare copies of the notice are enclosed.
- 4. The Addl. Superintendent of Police, (C), Assam Police Hqrs., Ulubari, Guwahati for information. He is requested to publish the NIT in both Assam Police and Assam Govt. E-tender website for wide publicity of the NIT.

Deputy Inspector General of Police (MPC) Assam, Guwahat